
Tarbiyyah Secondary School for Boys - Academic Calendar 2025/26

August 2025 September 2025 October 2025 Important Events Term Dates
WK S M T W T F S WK S M T W T F S WK S M T W T F S Ice Breaker Trip Wednesday 17th September 2025 Autumn 1 Term Start Wednesday 3rd September 2025

1 2 3 3 1 2 5 1 2 3 4 UN International Peace Day Monday 22nd September 2025 Autumn 1 Term End Friday 24th October 2025

3 4 5 6 7 8 9 1 1 2 3 4 5 6 6 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 Macmillan Coffee Morning Friday 26th September 2025 Autumn 2 Term Start Tuesday 4th November 2025

10 11 12 13 14 15 16 2 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 7 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 World Elders Day Wednesday 1st October 2025 Autumn 2 Term End Friday 19th December 2025

17 18 19 20 21 22 23 3 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 8 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 Umrah 23rd October - 2nd November 2025 Spring 1 Term Start Tuesday 6th January 2026

24 25 26 27 28 29 30 4 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 26 27 28 29 30 31 School Sleepover Saturday 25th October 2025 Spring 1 Term End Friday 13th February 2026

31 28 29 30 Work Experience Year 10 Mock Interview Thurssday 6th November 2025 Spring 2 Term Start Tuesday 24th February 2026

Anti-Bullying week 10th-14th November 2025 Spring 2 Term End Friday 6th March 2026

School Trip (all years) Tuesday 25th November 2025 Summer 1 Term Start Monday 30th March 2026

Work Experience Year 10 Interview Thursday 13th November 2025 Summer 1 Term End Friday 22nd May 2026

November 2025 December 2025 January 2026 Careers Fair Thursday 27th November 2025 Summer 2 Term Start Monday 8th June 2026
WK S M T W T F S WK S M T W T F S WK S M T W T F S Orienteering Exercise Thursday 22nd January 2026 Summer 2 Term End Friday 10th July 2026

1 1 2 3 Cross Country Run Tuesday 10th February 2026
9 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 13 1 2 3 4 5 6 16 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Ramadaan Tuesday 17th February 2026 (approx) Holidays
10 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 14 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 17 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 World Book Day Thursday 5th March 2026 Autumn Half Term 27th October - 31st October 2025
11 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 15 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 18 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 Iftar Dinner Friday 6th March 2026 Winter Break 22nd December - 2nd January 2026
12 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 19 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 School Trip (all years) Wednesday 8th April 2026 Spring Half Term 16th February - 20th February 2026

30 28 29 30 31 Year 10 Business Food Fair Tuesday 21st April 2026 Spring Break / Ramadan & Eid al-Fitr 9th March - 27th March 2026

Work Experience Year 10 Monday 27th April 2026 April Bank Holiday 2 Monday 6th April 2026

Theme Park Trip Thursday 14th May 2026 Early May Bank Holiday Monday 4th May 2026

International Culture Party Thursday 21st May 2026 Spring Bank Holiday Monday 25th May 2026

February 2026 March 2026 April 2026 Charity Dinner/Quran Competition/GCSE Awards EveningWednesday 17th June 2026 Summer Half Term / Eid al-Udha 25th May - 5th June 2026

WK S M T W T F S WK S M T W T F S WK S M T W T F S Sports Day Tuesday 30th June 2026 Summer Holidays 13th July - 28th August 2026
24 1 2 3 4 End of Year Awards Ceremony Tuesday 7th July 2026 April Bank Holiday 1 Friday 3rd April 2026

20 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 23 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 25 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 Residential (Camping Trip) Thursday 9th July 2026

21 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 26 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 GCSE Schedule
15 16 17 18 19 20 21 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 27 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 Academic Progress Schedule Year 11 GCSE briefing Tuesday 16th September 2025

22 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 28 26 27 28 29 30 Reading Workshop Tuesday 16th September 2025 Mock GCSEs (Year 11) 8th-15th December 2025
29 30 31 E-Safety workshop for parents Tuesday 14th October 2025 Year 11 Final reports Thursday 15th January 2026

Year 7-11 student cause for concern Wednesday 5th November 2025 Year 11 post Mock parents meeting WC Monday 19th January 2026
Autumn parents evening Thursday 20th November 2025 GCSEs (Year 11) 4th May - 12th June 2026
End of Autumn Exams (All years) 8th-15th December 2025 Year 10 GCSE Options Tuesday 19th May 2026

May 2026 June 2026 July 2026 End of term 1 report Thursday 8th January 2026 Year 10 Mocks WC Monday 22nd June 2026
WK S M T W T F S WK S M T W T F S WK S M T W T F S Healthy Eating and Child Wellbeing workshop Wednesday 4th March 2026 English Speaking Assessment Wedday 1st July 2026

1 2 35 1 2 3 4 End of Spring Exams (All years) 2nd-5th March 2026 GCSE Results Monday 24th August 2026

29 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 1 2 3 4 5 6 36 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 End of term 2 report Monday 17th April 2026
30 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 32 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 End of year exams (Years 7 - 10) 15th-19th June 2026 Teacher Insets
31 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 33 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 Parents Meeting and Target Evaluation Thursday 25th June 2026 Autumn 1 Inset Monday 1st September 2025

24 25 26 27 28 29 30 34 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 26 27 28 29 30 31 End of Year reports emailed Monday 29th June 2026 Autumn 1 Inset Tuesday 2nd September 2025

31 28 29 30 Autumn 2 Inset Monday 3rd November 2025

New Year 7 Dates Spring 1 Inset Monday 5th January 2026

Open Evening Tuesday 11th November 2025 Spring 2 Inset Monday 23rd February 2026

36 Teaching Weeks Deadline for application forms Friday 21st November 2025 Summer 1 inset Tuesday 7th April 2026

173 Teaching Full Days New Year 7 Entrance Exams Monday 24th November 2025

Taster for New Year 7 Wednesday 26th June 2026


